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Virginia
Feeder Sales

Richmond, VA
Wed Dec 8, 1999
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- 86.00 600-700 73.50 - 86.25 72.00 -

76.00 70.50 - 82.00 700-800 74.00 - 82.75
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Summary of Northern Virginia Lives-
tock Auctions

00 - 70.00 900-1000 64.00 - 65-50 -
62.00 1000-UOO 63.00 - 71.50Front Royal, Marshall, Orange, Rock-

ingham, Shenandoah Staunton Union And
Winchester Virginia for the week of Nov
29 Thru Dec 4, 1999

Feeder Cattle 2612 Head

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
60.00 - 64.00 300-500 60.00 - 69.00
500-700 57.00 900-1100 50.75

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 80.00 - 91.50 - 72.00 - 80.50
300-40072.00 - 91.5058.50 - 73.00 64.00
- 79.00 400-500 70.00 - 87.00 60.00 -

77.0068.00- 82.00500-600 70.50 - 84.00
60.50- 75.00 65.00 - 77.00 600-700 65.00

Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lgc 2
200-30089.00-103.006*JO 300-400
88 JO- 108.0085.00-93.0090.00-100.00
Few 67J0 - 81.50 78.00 - 82.00
400-300 90.00 - 102.00 72.00 - 92.00

HEAVY DUTY FIBERGLASS GATES
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Contact Your Nearest Dealer;
Paul B. Zimmerman, Inc -50 Woodcorner Rd, Ephrata PA 717-738-7350
John A. Zook -Rt 30, Gap, PA
Zook'a Farm Store - Honey Brook, PA
Gideon K.King -Elam Road, Kmzer, PA
DAJ Farm Store - Hess Road, Quarryville, PA
Zimmerman Farm Service-Bethel. PA 717-933-4114
Huber'sAnimal Health - Myerslown, RA 717-866-2246
Umbergara of Fontana -Rl 322, Annville, PA 717-867-5161
Pleasant Valley Store, Sproul Rd, Kirkwood, PA
David S. King -Railroad St. Myerslown, PA 717-866-6556
Rovendale Ag - Walsonlown, PA 570-538-9564

VEGETABLE FARM EQUIPMENT
AUCTION SPECIALISTS

PIRRUNG AUCTIONEERS, INC.
JAMES P. PIRRUNG

RO. Box 607
2731 State Route 21 North
Wayland, New York 14572

716-728-2520
“Serving the Buying - Selling Needs of Farmers

Across America since 1948"

When Prissels decided to expand their
dairy operation, they also wanted
to milk available tax advantages.

- 81.85 60.00 - 72.00 62.00 - 73.00
700-800 70.00 - 79.00 55.00 60JO - 69.00
800-900 57.00 - 71.00 - -

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge 2
200-300 91.00 - 105.00 64.00 - 84.00
76.00 - 87.00 300-400 90.00 - 110.00
62.00 - 78.50 78.00 - 92.00 Few 80.00 -

,

96.00 - 100.00 400-500 79.00 - 96.00
63.00 - 74.5071.50 - 86.00 500-600 71.75
- 88.00 61.00 - 65.50 68.50 - 77.00
600-700 69.00 - 80.00 - 64.50 - 69.00
700-900 59.00 - 75.00 - 56.50 - 62.50

Slaughter Cattle 920 Head
Slaughter Cows 846 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 31.00 - 40.50
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 28.00 - 38.75
Caimer and Low Cutler 1-2 24.25 - 35.00

Slaughter Bulls 62 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 40.75 - 52.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 40.00 - 53.50 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and Over 39.00 - 47.00

Slaughter Calves and Veaters 12 Head
Calves Good and Choice 250-500 lbs
68.00 - 73.00

Lambs TotalReceipts 730 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 529 Head Wooled Choice and
Prime 3-4 135 lbs 86.00Choice Few Prime
1-2 Few 3 96-115 lbs 86.60 - 92.50 Good

and Few Choice 1-2 84-86 lbs 95.00 -

96.50 Good and Few Choice 1-2 91 lbs

78.50 Feeder Lambs 119 Head Medium
and Large Frame 1-2 70-85 lbs 106.50 -

113.50 Few 85.00 Medium and Large
Frame 1-2 60-70 lbs 110.50 - 114.50
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 50-60 lbs
88.50 Slaughter Ewes and Rams 82 Head
Ewes Choice 2-434.00 - 37.50 Utility and
Good 1-3 39.50- 49.50 Cull and Low Util-
ity 1-2 45.00 - 49.00 Rams All 42.00 -

48.00
Cows Returned to Farms 8 Head -

Medium and Large 1, 5-8 Yrs Old
575.00- per Head. Medium and
Large 1, 3-6 Yrs Old 525.00-635.00 per
Head. Baby Calves Returned to Farms 154
Head Newborn to 4 Weeks Small
15.00- Large 60.00-99.00 per Head.

Over 100 Lbs 20.00-110.00 per Cwt
Slaughter Hogs 30 Head Barrows and

Gills US 1-3 180-200 lbs 23.00 Sows US
1-3 300-500 lbs 25.00 - 30.00 US 1-3 500
lbs and over 27.00 - 34.00

Westminster Livestock
Auction

Hagerstown, Md.
December 7, 1999

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 116 HEAD,

STEADY. UTILITY 36.00-40.00; HIGH
DRESSING 40.50-42.50; CANNERS
32.00-37.00; SHELLY 32.00 AND
DOWN.

BULLS: 13 HEAD. NO YG«I
OFFERED; YO#2 42.0045.75.

FED HEIFERS: 38 HEAD, STEADY
PRICES. HIGH CHOICE TO PRIME
12001500 LBS. 71.007450; CHOICE

#2-3 11001450 LBS. 68.0071.00;
SELECT 60.0065.00; HIGH CHOICE
HOLSTEINS 1225 LBS. AT 64.75; LOW
CHOICE HOLSTEIN 56.0058.00.

FED HEIFERS: 14 HEAD. HIGH
CHOICE TO PRIME 11001500 LBS.
71.0074.00; LOW CHOICE 62.50;
HOLSTEINS 1000-1300 LBS.
45.0049.00.

VEAL CALVES: 118HEAD.CHOICE
260325 LBS. 75.0085.00; CULLS
85-110 LBS. 26.0036.00, 6085 LBS.
18.0028.00.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
10.002000 HIGHER. #1 95-120 LBS.
112.00137.00; #2 75.00110.00; 88-94

LBS. 40.0090.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
#1 85-120 LBS. TO 260.00; #2 75-120

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, December 11, 1999-A9

LBS. 150.00-220.00; BEEFX BULLS TO
105.00; BEEF X HEIFERS TO 85.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 22 HEAD. #l&2
225-260LBS. 35.50-36.75; #l*3 300-350
LBS. 30.00-34.25; #2&3 400-450 LBS.
24.00-26.00.

SOWS: 14HEAD. 3.00HIGHER. #l*3
400-500LBS. 24.00-27.50, SOO-6SO LBS.
27.50-30.00.

BOARS: 6 HEAD 350-600 LBS.
6.50-7.50.

STOCK BOARS: I 286LB. AT 18.00;2
269 LB. AT 12.00.

STOCK CATTLE: 271 HEAD.
STEERS MED. AND LARGE FRAME
300-500 LBS. 75.00-96.00, HOLSTEINS
59.00- 500-600 LBS. 73.00-84.00,
HOLSTEINS TO 56.00; 600-700 LBS.
68.00- 700-800 LBS. 65.00-74.00;
800-1000 LBS. 59.00-69.00.

HEIFERS: MED. AND LARGE
FRAME 300-500 LBS. 67.00-80.00;
500-600 LBS. 65.00-77.00; 600-800 LBS.
60.00- 800-1000 LBS. 54.00-63.00.

BULLS: MED. AND LARGE FRAME
200-300 LBS. 69.00-80.00, FEW
95.00- 300-500 LBS. 70.00-88.00;
500-600LBS. 74.00-80.00; 600-700 LBS.
58.00-

SHEEP: 19 HEAD 28.0041.00.
LAMBS: 77 HEAD.GOOD DEMAND.

HIGH CHOICE TOPRIME 110-125LBS.
84.00-93.00; 130-150 LBS. 70.0083.00;
90110 LBS. 87.0099.00; 7090 LBS.
100.0012000; MED. TO GOOD 5090

LBS. 92.00115.00.
GOATS; 238 HEAD. LARGE BILLIES

AND WHETHERS 75.00104.00, FEW
120.00-145.00; LARGE NANNIES

50.0070.00; MEDIUM 40.0055.00;
MED. BILLIES 50.0075.00; SMALL
FLESHY 40.00-55.00; SMALL
10.0025.00

PIGS AND SHOATS: 102HEAD. BY
THE HEAD 2030LBS. 6.0012.00; 3040
LBS. 10.0016.00; BY THE LB. 3045
LBS. 30.00-44.00; 60-70 LBS.
42.0049.00; 5 HEAD73 LBS. AT 55.00.
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Randy, Dennis, Brian and Scott Pnssel, Pnssel Valley Farms, Durand, Wisconsin

Prissels chose a “True Tax” lease. In fact, they leased a milking
parlor, free stall barns, silos and other farm equipment. Along with
fixed and 100% tax deductible lease payments, the leases protected
their equity ratios by providing off balance sheet financing.

They chose Telmark for its knowledge of the dairy industry,
service andreputation for financing. They also enjoyed
working with their Telmarkrepresentative who
personally knows the ups and downs of farming.

By financing with a lease, terms were kept to a
minimum, allowingfor the continued growth of the
operation. Telmark’s quick response allowed the
Prissels to move quickly into their dairy expansion.J j r Telmark s Scott Vosters

For a financing source that’s been listening to with Brian Pnssel

farmers for over 35 years, contact your local Telmark representative:
Ken Michele Sue Doug Andrew Elizabeth

Darlington Bogucki Beshore Snee McLean Anderson
PA,NJ,MD,VA,WV PA,NJ,MD,VA,WV PA NJ MD,VA WV Southwest PA,WV Delmarva Delmarva
610-793-0150 717-244-3665 717-932-1715 724-627-5941 410-827-5052 410-651-4128
Mike Dixon Fred Dixon Mike Fullam Brenda Pfleegor Frank Hunter Lisa Sonnen

Southwest PA.MD Northwest PA Central PA Central PA Northwest PA Northeast PA, North NJ
814-684-5707 724-346-3455 570-966-9202 570-522-0505 716-595-3954 717-866-9217

LMAfIK
'w telmark com

David S. King
Iron Worker

Manufacturer of
Church Bench
folding hinges.

SCOTCHMAN BEWO
CIRCULARCOLD SAW

DON’T GET
CAUGHT
WITH
OUTDATED
COVERAGE.

Check Us For Used
Iron Workers

Selling
Scotchman Uni-

Times change...
your Insurance
should too.

identity \our specific
msurmee needs and customize i plm just for )<. u As u»ur
business proves we cm modib, >our plm ro Ktommodm tbit
growth We recoynre th it personal service is the kev to
meeting >our mtds and securing \our future We’re committed
to helping >ou net the best emergepossible - tints one thin**that will never change

_ Visit our Web Site at www.farmtamil>.eom.
Philip Baker AgentnpFamily Fleetwood, PA

H. 610*916-9010 Toll Free 888*647*2276
Lift, insurance products offirLd by Farm Firmly Lifi Insurant* Compiny Clinmt*nl NY
Proptrly/casuilfy rnsurann. offmd by Undid Firmly Insunnci Company CUnmonf NV »
MD and PA and Farm Firmly Casual!) Insurance Compiny Cknmont N 1 mCT Di MA
NIE NH NJ NY Rl VT andWV

873 SouthRailroad Street,
Myerstown, PA 17067

717-866-6556

McElwee’s Livestock
Home of Shippensburg Cownet

3 Locations To Serve You
Newburg Mon. 9-4, Thurs. 9-2
(717) 423-6869

Woodsboro, MD
Tues. 10-2

(301) 845-6232 m
Chambersburg

Wed. 9-3 $ Jff
(717) 267-3321

Receiving All Cows, Bulls, Steers, Calves
Call For Daily Price Quotes


